

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLV

Aizawl.

Friday 8.7.2016

Asadha 17,

S.E. 1938, Issue

No. 207

NOTIFICATION

No.G.11022/19/2016-FMC, the 29th June, 2016. In the interest of Public Service and in pursuance of Para 9.14 of the Report of 1st Mizoram Finance Commission, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute a 'State Level Monitoring Committee on Local Body Funding' consisting of the following Members:

- 1. Commissioner, Finance Department

Chairman

- 2. Secretary, Finance Department
- 3. Secretary, Local Administration Department
- 4. Secretary, Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation Department
- 5. Secretary, District Council Affairs
- 6. Additional Secretary, Finance Department (EC)
- 7. Additional Secretary, Finance Department (B)
- 8. Additional Secretary, Finance Department (FC&MC)
- 9. Joint Secretary, Finance Department (EC)
- 10. Joint Secretary, Finance Department (B)
- 11. Joint Secretary, Finance Department (FC&MC)

Member Secretary

- 12. Deputy Secretary, Finance Department (FC&MC)
- 13. Under Secretary, Finance Department (EC)
- 14. Under Secretary, Finance Department (FC&MC)
- 15. Director, Local Administration Department
- 16. Director, Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation Department
- 17. Commissioner, Aizawl Municipal Council

The terms of reference of the Committee shall be as follows:

To oversee the implementation of recommendations of the Mizoram Finance Commission regarding release of fund by State Government to Local Bodies.

Lalropara,

Secretary,
Finance Department,
Government of Mizoram.